

**SC 24 Of 2024**

**Order No-04**

**Date: 11.06.2024**

Accused **Furqun Zaidi** is present by filing hazira.

Uttam Ghosh Ld. PP appears on behalf of Prosecution.As

CD is not available charge can not be heard

Fix **10.07.2024** for appearance & consideration of charge.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah