

Sessions Trial No. 02 (08)2024
Sessions Case No. 24 of 2024
Narkeldanga PS case NO. 139 of 2023 dated 10.04.2023

Order no. 7 dated 04.04.2025.

The accused person namely **Furqan Zaidi** is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The PW-1 is further examined in chief and her statement recorded U/s 164 Cr.P.C was marked as Exbt. P-2(1).

The Ld. Advocate for the accused filed a petition with a prayer to allow them to cross examine the PW-1 after examination of CSW-2 and 3.

Heard both sides.

Perused the statements of the CSW-2 and 3 as appeared in the CD.

I think that this prayer of the accused U/s 231 Cr.P.C can be allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.05.2025** for evidence of CSW-2 and 3.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).