

ST 02(08) 2024

Order No. 08 dated 19.05.2025

Accused **Furqan Zaidi** is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

P.O. is on leave .P.O. -in -charge is busy otherwise.

Fix **03.07.2025** for **further evidence of victim/complainant.**

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C