

Sessions Trial No. 02 (08)2024
Sessions Case No. 24 of 2024
Narkeldanga PS case NO. 139 of 2023 dated 10.04.2023

Order no.10 dated 12.08.2025.

The accused person namely **Furqan Zaidi** is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Perused the SR.

It appears that in near future there is no scope to produce CSW-2 and 3 before this court as witness.

Under the circumstances, let the matter be proceeded without examination of CSW-2 and 3.

Fix **22.09.2025** for cross examination of PW1.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).