

ST 02(08) 2024

Order No. 12 dated 15.12.2025

Accused **Furqan Zaidi** is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up

Fix **03.02.2026** for Evidence of further pw

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah