

ST 02(08) 2024

SC 24 of 2024

Order No. 15

dated 07.05.2026

Accused **Furqan Zaidi** is present by filing hazira.

Babu Ghosh is examined as PW 2, cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 2, signature of PW2 on the Carbon process of seizure list dated 08.05.23 is marked as Exbt P-3(PW 2).

Subash Naskar is examined as PW 3 in part and deferred on the prayer of the PP-in charge.

Fix **06.07.2026** for **further chief of PW3**.

Accused is as before.

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah